Western Federation of Professional Surveyors



WHEREAS, the Western Federation of Professional Surveyors (WFPS) represented the thirteen western State Professional Surveying Associations; and

WHEREAS, the stated purpose of the WFPS is to protect the public in rest by improving the profession of surveying; and

WHEREAS, the Boards of Registration of the WFPS states this as priorit its protection of the public in exercising its licensing, regulatory, and discipline value to be constant.

WHEREAS, WFPS recognizes and supports the goar of the Boards Circuistration to be in the best interest of the public; THEREFORE BE IT

RESOLVED, that the WFPS supports the extraction of uch of the Boards of Registration; and THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER

RESOLVED that the WFPS encours we the western Processional Surveying Associations to support continuation of and the functions of their conjective Boards of Registration; THEREFORE, BE IT FURCE.

RESOLVED that the Western Federation of Frofessional Surveyors hereby commits continued support of its state-a up ted Boards of Registration and offers the advice and guidance of the WFPS Officers whenever requested



APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS June 11, 2005